

PA Bankers Mourns the Loss of Ronald J. Seiffert

PA Bankers mourns the loss of one of our association's leaders, Ronald J. (Ron) Seiffert, chairman, president and chief executive officer of Northwest Bancshares Inc. and Northwest Bank. Ron served as a PA Bankers board member since 2019. In this capacity, he also served as a member of the association's Audit, Budget & Finance Committee. Prior to his board service, Ron was a member of the PA Bankers Government Relations Policy Committee. He was an active advocate for the industry with federal and state policymakers.

"Ron was a great banker but an even better person," said Duncan Campbell, PA Bankers' president and CEO. "He conveyed sound advice in the boardroom but did so with grace and without pretense. We are a stronger industry and a stronger association thanks to his leadership."

The PA Bankers board of directors, membership and association staff send our deepest condolences to Ron's entire family – especially his wife, Sherry, and his daughters – as well as his colleagues at Northwest Bank.